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Event Venue

OCTOBER 2020

Fri to Sun 16-Oct to 25-Oct Coolangatta Gold Virtual

Saturday 10-Oct (Cancelled)  Roosters River Run 

Saturday 24-Oct South Coast Boat Series Rd 1 Bulli

Saturday 24-Oct Coolangatta Gold at Bate Bay Wanda

Saturday 31-Oct (Cancelled)  Sydney Water 1 / Interbranch Trials

NOVEMBER 2020

Sunday 1-Nov (Postponed)  Bate Bay Interclub Cronulla

Saturday 7-Nov (Cancelled)  NSW Envirobank Super Series Rd 2 Bulli

Saturday 7-Nov Ocean Thunder Surf Boat Series - Round 4 (19/20) Dee Why

Sunday 8-Nov (Cancelled)  Cook Classic Cronulla

Sunday 8-Nov (Cancelled)  Sydney Interbranch Trials

Saturday 14-Nov Freshwater Masters Carnival Freshwater

Saturday 14-Nov South Coast Boat Series Rd 2 Batemans Bay

Saturday 14-Nov Northern Beaches Boat Premiership Rd 1 Newport

Saturday 14-Nov (Cancelled) Cronulla Carnival Cronulla

Saturday 14-Nov Bate Bay Nipper Series Round 1 Elouera / Wanda

Saturday 21-Nov Coff Harbour Boaties Bash  Coffs Harbour

Sunday 22-Nov (Cancelled)  Waverley Shield North Bondi

Saturday 28-Nov Bate Bay Nipper Series Round 2 Elouera / Wanda

Saturday 28-Nov Maroubra R&R and March Past Carnival Maroubra

Saturday 28-Nov Northern Beaches Boat Premiership Rd 2 Freshwater

Sat & Sun 28-Nov & 29-Nov KNG Qualification Round Kingscliff

DECEMBER 2020

Saturday 5-Dec Northern Beaches Boat Premiership Rd 3 Bilgola

Saturday 5-Dec NSW Envirobank Super Series Rd 3 Umina

Saturday 5-Dec South Coast Boat Series Rd 3 Gerringong 

Sunday 6-Dec (Cancelled)  Randwick Shield Maroubra

Fri & Sat 11-Dec & 12-Dec Summer of Surf Rd 1 Burleigh

Saturday 12-Dec Maroubra Triple Challenge Carnival Maroubra

Saturday 12-Dec SLS Sydney Beach Carnival Elouera / Wanda

Saturday 12-Dec (Cancelled)  Ohana Carnival Elouera

Saturday 19-Dec (Postponed)  North Cronulla Boat Carnival North Cronulla

Sat & Sun 19-Dec & 20-Dec (Postponed)  KNG Series 1 & 2 Kingscliff
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Event Venue

JANUARY 2021

Fri to Sun 8-Jan to 10-Jan (Postponed) Summer of Surf Rd 2 & Wanda One Club Carniva Wanda

Sunday 10-Jan (Postponed)  Young Guns Collaroy

Sat & Sun 16-Jan & 17-Jan (Postponed)  KNG Series 3 & 4 Wanda

Sat & Sun 16-Jan & 17-Jan (Postponed)  Nipper Nats Manly

Saturday 16-Jan (Postponed)  Queenscliffe Boat Carnival / NSW State Selection Queenscliffe

Saturday 16-Jan (Postponed) RNP Nipper carnival Era

Saturday 23-Jan Manly Carnival Manly

Saturday 23-Jan & 24-Jan Manly Boats Carnival / NSW State Selection Nth Steyne

Sunday 24-Jan Freshwater Carnival Freshwater

Tuesday 26-Jan Nth Cronulla Junior Ironperson Nth Cronulla

Saturday 30-Jan Ocean Thunder Surf Boat Series - Round 1 Dee Why

Saturday 30-Jan (Cancelled)  Coogee Carnival Coogee

Sat & Sun 30-Jan & 31-Jan Sydney Branch Age Championships Maroubra

FEBRUARY 2021

Sat & Sun 6-Feb & 7-Feb Sydney Branch Open & Masters Championships Maroubra

Saturday 6-Feb Ocean Thunder Surf Boat Series - Round 2 Dee Why

Sunday 7-Feb (Cancelled) NSW Interbranch Boat Championships Queenscliffe

Friday 12-Feb Cronulla Masters Twilight Teams Carnival Cronulla

Saturday 13-Feb Sydney Branch Boat Championships Elouera

Fri to Sun 12-Feb to 14-Feb KNG Series Round 1, 2 & 3 Kingscliff

Thu to Sun 18-Feb to 21-Feb ASRL Open Mollymook

Saturday 20-Feb Rescheduled 2021 Wanda SLSC Tradies One Club Carnival Wanda

Saturday 20-Feb Coogee R&R carnival/Sydney Branch R&R Championships Coogee

Fri & Sat 19-Feb & 20-Feb  Summer of Surf Rd 3 Northcliffe

Thu to Sun 25-Feb to 28-Feb SLSNSW Age Championships Swansea Belmont

Fri to Sun 26-Feb to 28-Feb KNG Series Round 4, 5 & 6 Kingscliff

Sat & Sun 27-Feb & 28-Feb Battle of the Boats Pacific Palms

MARCH 2021

Fri to Sun 5-Mar to 7-Mar SLSNSW Open Championships Swansea Belmont

Fri to Sun 12-Mar to 14-Mar SLSNSW Lifesaving and Masters Championships Swansea Belmont

Fri to Sun 18-Mar to 21-Mar SLSNSW Open & Masters Boat Championships Swansea Belmont

Saturday 13-Mar Ocean Thunder Surf Boat Series - Round 3 Dee Why

Sat & Sun 13-Mar & 14-Mar

Sat & Sun 20-Mar & 21-Mar

Sat & Sun 27-Mar & 28-Mar NSW Interbranch Championships Shelly Beach

Saturday 27-Mar North Cronulla Carnival North Cronulla

Sunday 28-Mar Bate Bay Interclub Carnival Cronulla

Saturday 27-Mar Rescheduled RNP Nipper Carnival Era

Sunday 27-Mar South Coast Boat Series Rd 4 Shell Harbour

APRIL 2021

Saturday 3-Apr Ocean Thunder Surf Boat Series - Round 4 Dee Why

Sat & Sun 3-Apr & 4-Apr (Easter)

Sat & Sun 10-Apr & 11-Apr

Fri & Sat 16-Apr & 17-Apr SLSA Youth Championships Mooloolabah

Sun & Mon 18-Apr & 19-Apr SLSA Masters Championships Sunshine Coast

Tue to Sat 20-Apr to 24-Apr SLSA Open Championships Sunshine Coast
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